
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11156 10956 10700 10510 10335 10193 10043 9933 9845 9795 9779 9882 10021 10259 10160 10254 10965 12044 12767 13313 13696 14043 14317 14451 300,864
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 646 634 620 609 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 635 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,740
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,270
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 646 634 620 609 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 635 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
TBINU2 646 634 620 609 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 635 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
TBINU3 646 634 620 609 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 635 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
JMAHU1 646 634 620 609 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 635 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
JMAHU2 646 634 620 609 598 590 582 575 570 567 566 572 580 594 588 594 635 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
PGPSU1 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 1,560
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 215 204 199 195 194 193 196 203 219 194 199 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,150
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 118 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 105 108 111 112 112 113 2,569
PAKABK1B 106 118 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 105 108 111 112 112 113 2,567
PAKABK2A 106 117 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 105 108 111 112 112 113 2,566
PAKABK2B 106 117 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 105 108 111 112 112 113 2,566
PAKABK3A 106 118 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 105 108 111 112 112 113 2,566
PAKABK3B 106 118 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 105 108 111 112 112 113 2,566
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 206 204 216 216 216 212 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 206 204 216 216 216 212 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 210 205 204 216 216 216 212 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,168
SGB3GT33 197 213 164 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 188 211 213 213 213 213 4,399
SKSPBK1 344 350 315 285 263 247 233 227 219 218 218 222 231 254 220 225 234 350 336 350 350 350 350 350 7,516
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 348 317 295 272 264 254 252 251 257 270 304 253 263 274 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,896
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 331 303 281 258 251 240 238 237 243 257 290 239 249 260 320 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,724
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 330 303 281 258 249 240 238 237 243 256 290 239 249 260 320 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,722
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 720 720 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,359
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,616
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 163 2,565
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 164 2,565
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 210 213 213 213 213 3,002
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 210 213 213 213 213 3,002
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 112 131 144 155 1,585
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 112 131 143 155 1,534
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 134 144 155 1,440
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 144 155 1,002
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 908
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 100 100 100 100 100 1,379
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,345
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 67 100 100 100 100 100 1,977
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,300
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 303
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 70 923
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 275
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 525
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1136 1117 1322 1446 1555 1649 1751 1819 1877 1909 1919 1852 1761 1607 1837 1779 1801 941 963 1051 1135 1005 1042 918 29,979

TOTAL GEN 11100 10900 10644 10454 10279 10137 9987 9877 9789 9739 9723 9826 9965 10203 10104 10198 10909 11988 12711 13257 13640 13987 14261 14395 299,541

24-Oct-11
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14264 14075 14062 14229 14499 14697 14647 14646 14655 14605 14350 13910 13389 13206 13473 13883 13853 13775 13676 13495 13166 12894 12579 12282 300,864
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,740
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,270
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,894
PGPSU1 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 1,560
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,150
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 112 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 113 111 107 103 110 112 111 111 111 112 107 105 103 105 2,569
PAKABK1B 112 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 113 111 107 103 110 111 111 111 111 112 106 105 102 105 2,567
PAKABK2A 112 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 113 111 107 103 110 111 111 111 111 112 106 105 102 105 2,566
PAKABK2B 112 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 113 111 107 103 110 111 111 111 111 112 106 105 102 105 2,566
PAKABK3A 112 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 113 111 107 103 110 111 111 111 111 112 106 105 102 105 2,566
PAKABK3B 112 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 113 111 107 103 110 111 111 111 111 112 106 105 102 105 2,566
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,168
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 187 163 185 4,399
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 316 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 334 313 333 7,516
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,896
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,724
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,722
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,359
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,616
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
SGRIGT11 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 166 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 2,565
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 166 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 2,565
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 187 163 0 3,002
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 187 163 0 3,002
SGRIGT12 149 101 99 139 129 148 135 134 137 143 159 100 90 90 90 124 121 119 113 128 90 0 0 0 1,585
SGRIGT13 146 101 97 138 128 146 135 134 137 142 159 100 90 90 90 124 120 118 113 128 0 0 0 0 1,534
SGRIGT21 149 104 99 139 129 148 135 137 137 143 162 103 90 90 90 124 121 119 115 0 0 0 0 0 1,440
SGRIGT22 149 101 99 139 129 148 135 134 137 143 159 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,002
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 0 1,379
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 0 1,345
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 60 60 1,977
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 1,300
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 55 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 923
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 40 100 100 100 100 64 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 66 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 111 92 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 942 1131 1144 977 1017 919 969 970 961 911 925 1135 1189 1372 1208 948 978 1056 1155 969 981 936 1051 922 29,979

TOTAL GEN 14211 14022 14009 14176 14446 14644 14594 14593 14602 14552 14297 13857 13336 13153 13417 13827 13797 13719 13620 13439 13110 12838 12523 12226 299,541


